

ITB No. 23-101624 Vehicle Movement Area Transponders (VMAT) (Multi-Year Contract) Addendum 1

## **April 1, 2024**

**TO:** All Bidders under Invitation to Bid No. 23-101624

**FROM:** Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

## ADDENDUM NO. 2

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 23-101624 Vehicle Movement Area Transponders (VMAT) (Multi-Year Contract), is hereby amended as follows:

**A.** Price Opening date is Tuesday, April 01, 2024, at 10:00 AM EST via zoom teleconference:

**Zoom Link:** :: https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/87613620964

Password: 547930

It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure all awareness of all addenda issued under this ITB. Please sign and return this addendum. You may email Le'Shan Jones, Procurement Agent, at lljones@dekalbcountyga.gov; before the bids are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.

All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Le'Shan Jones

Procurement Agent

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Le'Shan Jones



ITB No. 23-101624 Vehicle Movement Area Transponders (VMAT) (Multi-Year Contract) Addendum 1

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	Date:	
The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged:		
(NAME OF BIDDER)		
(Signature)	(Title)	